PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASSOCIATED FINANCIAL CORPORATION	06/24/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMPTING AUDIBLE INCENTIVE DEVICES, INC.
Street Address:	2533 N. CARSON STREET
City:	CARSON CITY
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6942625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)807-5987

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-347-5955

Email: betty@danpolley.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL S. POLLEY, P.A.

Address Line 1: 7251 WEST PALMETTO PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 202

Address Line 4: BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel S. Polley

Total Attachments: 1

source=625 Executed Assignment to PAID#page1.tif

OF \$40.00 694Z

PATENT REEL: 026545 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

2710 Thomes Avenue Cheyenne, Wyoming 82001

Associated Financial Corporation (a Wyoming Corporation)

ASSIGNEE: Address:	Prompting Audible Incentive Devices, Inc. (a Nevada Corporation) 2533 N. Carson Street Carson City, NV 89706
TITLE OF INVENTION:	INCENTIVE SPIROMETRY DEVICES BY THE EMPLOYMENT OF VERBAL SIMULATED HUMANLIKE VOICES
Filed:	03/26/2004
U.S. Patent No.:	6,942,625
Issue Date:	September 13, 2005
United States Patent, and the As Dollars (\$500.00) and other goo the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignor's right, title and i including the right to sue for day Assignment; and The Assignor agrees to	mer of the above-referenced invention and owner of the above-referenced assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of Five Hundred d and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs, administrators, all of interest in and to the invention and the patent therefor identified herein, mages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect required by Assignee to obtain said patent, without any additional payment e to Assignor.
	ASSIGNOR:
α	Associated Financial Corporation
Dated: June 24, 26	By: T.K. Bryant
State of Florida)
County of BROWARD) ss
The foregoing instrument was by _T.K. BRYANT	acknowledged before me this 24th day of JUNE, 2011 who is personally known to me or who has produced as identification.
My commission expires: Notary Public State Beatriz P Bernal My Commission DD Expires 06/07/2013	of Florida Name typed or printed

PATENT REEL: 026545 FRAME: 0420 90 Inc

RECORDED: 07/05/2019-199

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:

Address: